FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Vasilios D. Dossas

08-02-2000

Docket No.: 3255

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

|--|--|--|--|--|

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings → → → ▼	20746	
Name of conveying party(ies): Scott M. Hulett	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: MK Diamond Products	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 1315 Storm Parkway	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90509	
	2.11	
Execution Date: June 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
09/585672		
Additional numbers attack	ched?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Vasilios D. Dossas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 🗲	
Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 181 W. Madison - Suite 4600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60602		
08/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000197 09585672 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0244

Signature

June 20, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SCOTT M. HULETT, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CUTTING APPARATUS WITH A SUPPORTING TABLE

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the law of the State of California, and having a place of business at 1315 Storm Parkway, Torrance, CA 90509-2803 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said SCOTT M. HULETT, ave sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the said MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC. may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said MK DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

Scotf M. Hulett

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0245